CAREFUSION 8100 OEM PARTS LIST
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Phone: (800) 558-1559
Fax: (855) 852-4744
Email: ivtechnologies@ymail.com

All Recertified parts are cleaned, tested, and “recertified” by IV Technologies. Includes a 1 Year Warranty

AIL Sensor (Exchange)

Bezel Assembly

Bezel Assembly Door Cover

Bezel Membrane Frame Assembly
Black Nylon Snap Rivet

Display Board

IUI Connector (Right / Male)

IUI Connector (Left / Female)

Logic Board

Motor Control Board

Cable, 50 pin dual assembly

Rear Case (8100)

Door Assembly (Complete with Door Latch)
Door Assembly (Without Door Latch)
Door Harness

Door Latch Assembly (w/New Kit)
IUI Bracket

Latch Kit Assembly (bottom)

49000355
49000204-REF
TC10006460
TC10006587
806112
TC10004754
147077
147078
TC10003553
TC10008153
320129
10013325
49000239-COMP
49000239
TC10007928
49000222-REF
TC10008302
147080-100

OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified



Motor Assembly (New Style Connector)

Motor Mount

Platen/Spring Hinge Assembly

Pressure Sensor (White Board Silver Button Top)
Pressure Sensor (NEW HONEYWELL)

Pressure Sensor (Green Board Black Button Top)
Pressure Transducer Harness Assembly

Retainer Cap

Retainer Clip, w/Ribbon Cable

Static Indicator Lens

Motor Control Kit (Board and Motor)

146465-001
TC10009523
49000322
143715-100
143715-100-NEW
143715-100
146332-100
321112
148035-001
TC10005890
148300-100

OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
NEW OEM Original
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
OEM/Recertified
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