

CAREFUSION 8100 OEM PARTS LIST

Phone: (800) 558-1559 Fax: (855) 852-4744 Email: ivtechnologies@ymail.com

All Recertified parts are cleaned, tested, and "recertified" by IV Technologies. Includes a 1 Year Warranty

Description	IVT Part#	Condition
AIL Sensor (Exchange)	49000355	OEM/Recertified
Bezel Assembly	49000204-REF	OEM/Recertified
Bezel Assembly Door Cover	TC10006460	OEM/Recertified
Bezel Membrane Frame Assembly	TC10006587	OEM/Recertified
Black Nylon Snap Rivet	806112	OEM/Recertified
Display Board	TC10004754	OEM/Recertified
IUI Connector (Right / Male)	147077	OEM/Recertified
IUI Connector (Left / Female)	147078	OEM/Recertified
Logic Board	TC10003553	OEM/Recertified
Motor Control Board	TC10008153	OEM/Recertified
Cable, 50 pin dual assembly	320129	OEM/Recertified
Rear Case (8100)	10013325	OEM/Recertified
Door Assembly (Complete with Door Latch)	49000239-COMP	OEM/Recertified
Door Assembly (Without Door Latch)	49000239	OEM/Recertified
Door Harness	TC10007928	OEM/Recertified
Door Latch Assembly (w/New Kit)	49000222-REF	OEM/Recertified
IUI Bracket	TC10008302	OEM/Recertified
Latch Kit Assembly (bottom)	147080-100	OEM/Recertified

Motor Assembly (New Style Connector)	146465-001	OEM/Recertified
Motor Mount	TC10009523	OEM/Recertified
Platen/Spring Hinge Assembly	49000322	OEM/Recertified
Pressure Sensor (White Board Silver Button Top)	143715-100	OEM/Recertified
Pressure Sensor (NEW HONEYWELL)	143715-100-NEW	NEW OEM Original
Pressure Sensor (Green Board Black Button Top)	143715-100	OEM/Recertified
Pressure Transducer Harness Assembly	146332-100	OEM/Recertified
Retainer Cap	321112	OEM/Recertified
Retainer Clip, w/Ribbon Cable	148035-001	OEM/Recertified
Static Indicator Lens	TC10005890	OEM/Recertified
Motor Control Kit (Board and Motor)	148300-100	OEM/Recertified